
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0454

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/14/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/3/2018 4/3/2018

Title: Elections Department recommending the Board approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to
execute a perpetual agreement 2577 with SouthTech Systems, Inc., for annual maintenance and
technical support of the department's Statement of Economic Interest filing system. The annual fee
will be fixed at $10,173.91 for the first 3 years, after this period the agreement may renew at a fee not-
to-exceed cost of living increases up to 5% per year. The term of this agreement will commence at
execution of agreement.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Agreement 4-3-18, 2. Partially Executed Agreement 2577 SouthTech Systems

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors4/3/2018 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

